

BANGLADESH KRISHI BANK

Head Office Krishi Bank Bhabon 83-85, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.

Information & Communication Technology Department

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Finance/Bank and Financial Institution Division				
2	Agency	Autonomous Bodies and Other Institutions				
3	Procuring Entity Name	Bangladesh Krishi Bank				
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present				
5	Procuring Entity District	Head Office, Dhaka				
6	Invitation for	Supply, Customization, Installation and Commissioning of Management Information System (MIS) Software with RDBMS & Related Hardware for Bangladesh Krishi Bank.				
7	Invitation Ref No	O/ICT/7(5)-49 /2016-2017/366				
8	Date	0.09.2016				
KEY	INFORMATION					
9	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)				
FUN	DING INFORMATION					
10	Budget and Source of Funds	angladesh Krishi Bank's Own Fund.				
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	/A				
PAR	RTICULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project / Programme Code (if applicable)	N/A				
13	Project / Programme Name (if applicable)	N/A				
14	Tender Package No.	02/2016-2017				
15	Tender Package Name	Supply, Customization, Installation and Commissioning of Management Information System (MIS) Software with RDBMS & Related Hardware for Bangladesh Krishi Bank.				
		Date				
16	Tender Publication Date	20.09.2016				
17	Tender Last Selling Date	18.10.2016 up to 2.00 PM				
		Date	Time			
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	19.10.2016	2.30 PM			
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	19.10.2016	3.00 PM			
20	Name & Address of the office(s)					
	- Selling Tender Documer (Principal)	Information & Communication Technology Department, Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 83-85 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
	- Selling Tender Documer (Others)	N/A				
	- Receiving Tender Document	Information & Communication Technology Department, Bangladesh Krishi Bank Head Office, 83-85 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
	- Opening Tender Document	Information & Communication Technology Department, Bangladesh Krishi Ban Head Office, 83-85 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
21	Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tende Meeting (Optional)	Information & Communication Technology Department, Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 83-85 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	•				

			Date			Time		
			No Pre-Tender meeting			ng will be held.		
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER								
22	Eligibili	ty of Tenderer	According to the ITT 4 & 5 of the Tender Document					
23	Brief Description of Goods or Works		Lot-1: Supply, Customization and Installation and Commissioning of Management Information System (MIS) Software with Operating System and RDBMS for Bangladesh Krishi Bank. Lot-2: Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Rack Mount Server, Server Rack for MIS software in BKB.					
24	Brief [Service	Description of Related	Implementation of Management Information System (MIS) Software & Training of Bank Officials.					
25	Price (Tk)	of Tender Document	Tk.3000/-(Three thousand) only.					
26	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location		Tender Securit Amount (Tk)	y Completion Time in Weeks / Months		
	1	Supply, Customization, Installation and Commissioning of Management Information System (MIS) Software with Operating System and RDBMS for Bangladesh Krishi Bank.	Information Communication Te (ICT) Departme Bangladesh Krish Head Office, 83-85, C/A, Dhaka.	i Bank,	Tk. 2,00,000/- on	ly. 12(Twelve) Weeks from the date of Contract Signature.		
	2	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Rack Mount Server, Server Rack for MIS software in BKB.			Tk. 80,000/- only	. 12(Twelve) Weeks from the date of Contract Signature.		
PRO	CURING	ENTITY DETAILS						
27		of Official Inviting Tender	Dinesh Chandra Biswas					
28	Tender							
29	Tender	Address of Official Inviting Information & Communication Technology Department, Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Tender Head Office, 83-85 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.						
30	Contac Tender	t details of Official Invitin	Tel. No. 88-0			nfo@krishibank.org.bd		
31	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders							

(Dinesh Chandra Biswas)

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (In-Charge)